
2009 Flexibility Account Credits Available

RIGHT NUMBER NAME

2009 ANNUAL

GROUNDWATER

FLEXIBILITY

ACCOUNT BALANCE/

CREDITS AVAILABLE

FOR SALE

Mar 09, 2011

ALLOTMENT VARIANCE (Before 12-31-2011)

Date of Rights

Conveyed in 2010

Department of Water Resources - PHOENIX AMA

Sub-Basin: RAINBOW VALLEY

1Page Number:

BMP
ENROLLEE

58-100064.0002 36.38 867.61 36.38SMITH, ROBERT D

2,384.85
3117 N 150TH LANE
GOODYEAR, AZ  85395

AF

% NONE

6/2/2005

58-100106.0003 935.41 15,806.37 935.41MCLEOD REVOCABLE TRUST NO 1

1,689.78
VIRGINIA MCLEOD, TTEE
3329 N 17TH DR
PHOENIX, AZ  85015
PHONE: (602) 279-5734

AF

% NONE

7/18/1991

58-100217.0009 441.45 10,723.20 441.45WASTE MANAGEMENT ARIZONA LANDFILLS INC

2,429.09
2137 WEST WILLIAMS DRIVE
PHOENIX, AZ  85027

PHONE: 602-757-3352

AF

% NONE

12/10/1993

58-100218.0008 116.44 2,638.11 116.44WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ARIZONA INC

2,265.64
ATTN: JACK KOLOPANIS
40404 S 99TH AVE
MOBILE, AZ  85139
PHONE: (602) 708-9815

AF

% NONE

1/6/2005

58-100218.0010 354.34 7,673.82 354.34AMARANTH LAND LLC

2,165.67
ATTN:  CHRIS ADAMS
6011 CONNECTION DRIVE
IRVING, TX  75039
PHONE: (972) 368-2260

AF

% NONE

6/6/2007

58-100231.0009 56.18 1,220.43 0.00ABBASSI, JADAN

2,172.36
1618 MAIN AVE
CLIFTON, NJ  07011

AF

%

NONE 2/15/2006

58-100372.0009 2,286.25 42,769.16 2,286.25MADEIRA-MARICOPA LLC

1,870.71
6263 N SCOTTSDALE, SUITE 265
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85250

PHONE: 480-998-5440

AF

% NONE

9/3/2008
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58-100372.0010 697.24 13,044.32 697.24RAINBOW I LLC

1,870.85
PO BOX 158
BUCKEYE, AZ  85326-0014

PHONE: 602-254-1040

AF

% NONE

12/4/2008

58-100372.0011 90.71 1,697.75 90.71QUAIL AREA LLC

1,871.62
PO BOX 158
BUCKEYE, AZ  85326-0014

PHONE: 602-254-1040

AF

% NONE

12/4/2008

58-101122.0002 482.80 5,066.75 482.80CHANDLER HEIGHTS COTTON LN LLC

1,049.45
8800 N GAINEY CENTER DR #255
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85258-2164

AF

% NONE

6/29/2007

58-102033.0006 498.42 10,320.15 498.42LINSENMEYER, ERNEST M

2,070.57
3719 E BASELINE RD
PHOENIX, AZ  85042-7211

PHONE: 602 254 4114

AF

% NONE

12/8/2003

58-102033.0007 295.00 6,108.94 295.00WADDELL RANCH LLC

2,070.83
PO BOX 737

TOLLESON, AZ  85353-0737

AF

% NONE

12/2/2003

58-102033.0008 23.33 478.90 23.33JEWELLAND LLC

2,052.72
7321 N 16TH ST
PHOENIX, AZ  85020-5224

AF

% NONE

12/10/2002

58-102033.0009 92.20 1,907.75 92.20DAVID G WHITE PLLC DEFINED BENEFIT PLAN

2,069.14
7321 N 16TH ST
PHOENIX, AZ  85020-5224

AF

% NONE

12/10/2003
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58-102033.0010 184.16 3,813.82 184.16SELLA RONDA DUE LLC

2,070.93
ATTN: RICK COLE
11811 N TATUM BLVD  STE 1051
PHOENIX, AZ  85028-1654

AF

% NONE

12/10/2003

58-102033.0011 22.94 476.17 22.94LO VIENTO BLANCO LLC

2,075.72
ATTN: RICK COLE
11811 N TATUM BLVD  STE 1051
PHOENIX, AZ  85028-1654

AF

% NONE

12/10/2003

58-102033.0013 92.20 1,907.75 92.20MONEY PURCHASE PENSION PLAN OF UNION SEAFOOD INC

2,069.14
3719 E BASELINE RD
PHOENIX, AZ  85042-7211

AF

% NONE

12/10/2003

58-102033.0014 184.21 3,814.17 184.21LINSENMEYER, ERNEST M

2,070.56
3719 E BASELINE RD
PHOENIX, AZ  85042-7211

PHONE: 602-437-8964

AF

% NONE

8/3/2004

58-102033.0015 552.63 11,442.51 552.63QUEEN CREEK & TUTTLE LLC

2,070.56
ATTN: DAVID G WHITE
7321 N 16TH ST  STE 102
PHOENIX, AZ  85020-5224
PHONE: 602-525-6622

AF

% NONE

5/28/2004

58-102034.0010 109.57 1,858.00 109.57BOB LUECK FARMS LLC

1,695.72
ATTN: ROBERT LUECK
19312 S TUTHILL RD
BUCKEYE, AZ  85326-4721
PHONE: 623-386-3773

AF

% NONE

8/14/2008

58-102706.0011 1,516.82 12,295.19 1,516.82MADEIRA-MARICOPA LLC

810.59
6263 N SCOTTSDALE, SUITE 265
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85250

PHONE: 480-998-5440

AF

% NONE

9/7/2007
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58-102974.0004 85.38 518.98 0.00

607.85

AF

%

NONE 1/6/2006

58-102974.0008 12.19 238.41 12.19EVERS, AVIANTI

1,955.78
4424 E WESTERN STAR BLVD
PHOENIX, AZ  85044-1131

AF

% NONE

12/12/2005

58-103302.0002 603.17 2,590.13 523.17NS/CS CHANDLER HEIGHTS, LLC

429.42
2000 MCKINNEY STE 1700
DALLAS, TX  75201

AF

% NONE

6/29/2007

58-103519.0006 174.21 3,914.95 174.21SUNCHASE ESTRELLA LP

2,247.26
ATTN: TODD TUPPER
8601 N SCOTTSDALE RD  STE 238
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85253-2727
PHONE: 602-852-5588

AF

% NONE

9/13/1994

58-103520.0005 238.63 4,387.18 54.33SUNCHASE ESTRELLA LP

1,838.49
ATTN: TODD TUPPER
8601 N SCOTTSDALE RD  STE 238
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85253-2727
PHONE: 602-852-5588

AF

% NONE

9/12/1994

58-103521.0006 959.17 13,488.02 959.17NNP III - EMR 4 LLC

1,406.22
2850 E CAMELBACK RD  STE 300
PHOENIX, AZ  85016-4367

PHONE: 602-468-0800

AF

% NONE

1/20/2009

58-103521.0007 316.42 6,487.35 316.42SUN MP INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC

2,050.23
ATTN: TODD TUPPER
8601 N SCOTTSDALE RD  STE 238
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85253-2727
PHONE: 602-567-8434

AF

% NONE

1/20/2009
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58-103522.0009 407.68 9,862.89 407.68SUNCHASE ESTRELLA LP

2,419.27
ATTN: TODD TUPPER
8601 N SCOTTSDALE RD  STE 238
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85253-2727
PHONE: 602-852-5588

AF

% NONE

8/2/1994

58-103522.0010 64.79 1,446.04 64.79SUNCHASE ESTRELLA LP

2,231.89
ATTN: TODD TUPPER
8601 N SCOTTSDALE RD  STE 238
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85253-2727
PHONE: 602-852-5588

AF

% NONE

9/12/1994

58-103522.0011 1,953.98 38,321.07 1,953.98SUN MP INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC

1,961.18
ATTN: TODD TUPPER
8601 N SCOTTSDALE RD  STE 238
SCOTTSDALE , AZ  85253-2727
PHONE: 602-567-8434

AF

% NONE

2/19/2007

58-103523.0006 33.54 549.92 33.54SPECIAL AZ PROPERTIES-I LLC

1,639.59
2850 EAST CAMELBACK, STE. 300
PHOENIX, AZ  85016

U.S.A.

PHONE: 602-468-0800

AF

% NONE

2/19/2007

58-103523.0007 1,173.01 19,259.08 1,173.01SUN MP INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC

1,641.85
ATTN: TODD TUPPER
8601 N SCOTTSDALE RD  STE 238
SCOTTSDALE , AZ  85253-2727
PHONE: 602-567-8434

AF

% NONE

2/19/2007

58-103524.0005 1,171.93 20,890.29 1,171.93SUN MP INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC

1,782.55
ATTN: TODD TUPPER
8601 N SCOTTSDALE RD  STE 238
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85253-2727
PHONE: 602-567-8434

AF

% NONE

5/23/2007

58-103525.0007 1,064.51 22,288.30 1,064.51SPECIAL AZ PROPERTIES-I LLC

2,093.76
2850 EAST CAMELBACK, STE. 300
PHOENIX, AZ  85016

U.S.A.

PHONE: 602-468-0800

AF

% NONE

1/20/2009
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58-104212.0004 966.30 24,179.42 966.30GOODYEAR ARIZONA LLC

2,502.27
14 HIGHLAND CREEK DR
HENDERSON, NV  89052-6609

AF

% NONE

3/17/1988

58-104437.0001 328.87 5,962.83 328.87CHERRY PROPERTIES LLC

1,813.13
7501 E MCCORMICK PKWY  STE 135S
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85258-6406

AF

% NONE

4/16/2007

58-104629.0002 18.75 380.00 0.00MONTAGE RAINBOW LAND LLC

2,026.67
6720 N SCOTTSDALE RD #335
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85253

AF

%

NONE 3/28/2006

58-105211.0007 1,334.45 29,913.71 1,334.45ARNOLD & BAKER FARMS

2,241.65
C/O WALTER ARNOLD
7632 N 15TH AVE
PHOENIX, AZ  85021-7031
PHONE: (602) 997-8666

AF

% NONE

3/22/1996

58-105211.0012 1,403.16 34,644.35 0.00TRIPLE SIETE LLC

2,469.02
7595 E MCDONALD DR  STE 130
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85250-6081

PHONE: 480-947-3100

AF

%

NONE 11/9/2005

58-105211.0013 2,374.38 57,829.41 0.00TRIPLE SIETE LLC

2,435.56
7595 E MCDONALD DR  STE 130
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85250-6081

PHONE: 480-947-3100

AF

%

NONE 11/9/2005

58-105211.0014 488.41 11,110.32 0.00STEWART TITLE & TRUST OF PHOENIX INC.

2,274.79
TRUSTEE, TRUST 2398
244 W OSBORN RD
PHOENIX, AZ  85013-3910
PHONE: 480-282-8377

AF

%

NONE 12/10/2007

CAMA:Instance: ADWR
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58-105352.0005 52.68 1,431.85 52.68HAWN, ROBERT D & VIVIAN L

2,718.01
449 LUPTON PL
LAS CRUCES, NM  88001-8448

PHONE: 505-523-6856

AF

% NONE

8/26/2003

58-105352.0006 25.23 635.47 0.00HONAKER, BRIAN T & CORRENIA L

2,518.71
16238 W RIGGS RD
BUCKEYE, AZ  85326-4605

AF

%

NONE 1/8/2004

58-105352.0007 390.82 7,922.49 390.82CHANDLER HEIGHTS COTTON LN LLC

2,027.15
8800 N GAINEY CENTER DR #255
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85258-2164

AF

% NONE

6/29/2007

58-105433.0002 72.75 218.25 72.75ELLIS, WILLIAM DOUGLAS

300.00
3347 E ADOBE ST
MESA, AZ  85213-7011

PHONE: 480-830-7763

AF

% NONE

6/13/2007

58-107185.0000 325.68 7,663.34 325.68STATE OF ARIZONA

2,353.03
STATE LAND DEPT
1616 W ADAMS ST
PHOENIX, AZ  85007
PHONE: (602) 542-3500

AF

% NONE

1/1/1985

58-107186.0003 152.40 3,153.84 152.40SUN MP INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC

2,069.45
ATTN: TODD TUPPER
8601 N SCOTTSDALE RD  STE 238
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85253-2727
PHONE: 602-567-8434

AF

% NONE

12/5/2008

58-107189.0000 3,991.60 91,463.11 3,991.60STATE OF ARIZONA

2,291.39
STATE LAND DEPT
1616 W ADAMS ST
PHOENIX, AZ  85007
PHONE: (602) 542-3500

AF

% NONE

1/1/1985

CAMA:Instance: ADWR
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58-108729.0002 457.08 10,894.61 457.08AMARANTH LAND LLC

2,383.52
ATTN:  CHRIS ADAMS
6011 CONNECTION DRIVE
IRVING, TX  75039
PHONE: (972) 368-2260

AF

% NONE

8/21/1990

58-110845.0002 310.42 4,951.92 250.42

1,595.23

AF

% NONE

9/5/1991

58-112631.0002 54.56 756.10 54.56BARGE, BRIAN K

1,385.81
P.O. BOX 3023
HILLSBORO, OR  97123

AF

% NONE

2/28/1996

58-115446.0003 79.35 2,055.94 79.35LINSENMEYER, ERNEST M

2,590.98
3719 E BASELINE RD
PHOENIX, AZ  85042-7211

PHONE: 602-437-8964

AF

% NONE

4/6/2004

58-130039.0008 1,004.49 23,372.17 1,004.49BOB LUECK FARMS LLC

2,326.77
ATTN: ROBERT LUECK
19312 S TUTHILL RD
BUCKEYE, AZ  85326-4721
PHONE: 623-386-3773

AF

% NONE

8/14/2008

58-130089.0004 480.00 10,035.69 480.00ROBBS JR, A B

2,090.77
,

AF

% NONE

8/30/1991

58-130104.0002 247.79 6,327.92 247.79TROY D & LONA F JONES REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST U/D/T 10/21/80

2,553.74
TROY D JONES, TTEE
3312 E BERRIDGE LN
PARADISE VALLEY, AZ  85253-3712

AF

% NONE

1/21/2005

CAMA:Instance: ADWR
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58-130272.0002 127.50 2,707.57 127.50SONORAN VALLEY PROPERTY LLC

2,123.58
ATTN: DEBBIE EDEN/TIM KEENAN
6720 N SCOTTSDALE RD,  STE 335
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85253-4428
PHONE: 480-346-9600

AF

% NONE

6/5/2007

58-130305.0000 328.87 9,490.47 328.87BALES, WALLACE

2,885.78
20600 W BELOAT RD
BUCKEYE, AZ  85326-5609

PHONE: (602) 255-3500

AF

% NONE

1/1/1985

58-130306.0000 684.44 15,335.46 684.44BALES, WALLACE

2,240.59
20600 W BELOAT RD
BUCKEYE, AZ  85326-5609

PHONE: 623-386-2988

AF

% NONE

1/1/1985

58-130307.0001 156.51 2,394.10 156.51CHERRY PROPERTIES LLC

1,529.68
7501 E MCCORMICK PKWY  STE 135S
SCOTTSDALE, AZ  85258-6406

AF

% NONE

3/27/2009

IGFRs in the Sub-Basin: 60 Total Flex Credits: 665,003.82 Total For Sale: 28,407.99

CAMA:Instance: ADWR

A = Alternative Flex Calculation was used.All balances should be confirmed with ADWR prior to any transaction.
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